
 

Growers of Bismarck Plant Materials Center Releases  
Warm-Season Grasses      
Bison big bluestem B1 C1 I1 K1 
Bonilla big bluestem K1 B4   
Bounty germplasm big bluestem K1    
Tomahawk Indiangrass K1 C1   
Red River germplasm prairie cordgrass K1 C1   
Dacotah switchgrass B1 G1 K1  
Forestburg switchgrass K1 O1   
Pierre sideoats grama B1 H1 K1 R1 
Bad River ecotype  blue grama B1 K1   
Badlands ecotype little bluestem K1    
Itasca germplasm little bluestem K1 C1   
Cool-Season Grasses      
Mandan Canada wildrye K1    
Lodorm green needlegrass B1 B3 K1  
Rodan western wheatgrass B1    
Manifest intermediate wheatgrass B3 S1   
Reliant intermediate wheatgrass     
Manska pubescent wheatgrass B3    
Nordan crested wheatgrass     
Mankota Russian wildrye     
Forbs/Legumes      
Bismarck germplasm purple prairieclover B3    
Bismarck germplasm Narrow-leaved purple coneflower     
Bismarck germplasm stiff sunflower B2    
Medicine Creek germplasm Maximilian sunflower B3 A1   

 

 

A1 Applewood Seed Co. Arvada CO 303-431-7333 sales@applewoodseed.com 
B1 Blight Native Seed  Oakville MB 204-267-2686 kam@bnsltd.ca 
B2 John Bly Minneapolis MN 612-926-8318 johnbly@gmail.com 
B3 Bruce Seed Farms Townsend MT 406-266-3103 gord@bruceseed.com 
B4 Prairie Land Seeds Sioux Falls SD 605-366-6858 kevin.branick@pioneer.com 
C1 Carlson Prairie Seed Farm Lake Bronson MN 218-754-2693 mratzlaff@wiktel.com 
G1 Al Geisen Bismarck ND 701-220-9568  
H1 Myron Hankel Mapleton ND 701-306-2633 hankelm@yahoo.com 
I1 Interlake Forage Seeds Fisher Branch MB 800-990-1390 paul@interlakeforageseeds.com 
K1 Kaste Seed Inc. Fertile MN 218-945-6738 garth@kasteseed.com 
O1 Darrell Oech Beach ND 701-872-4807 darreloech@ndgateway.com 
R1 Jerry Roitsch Bristol SD 605-492-3330 jroitsch@nvc.net 
S1 Seed Exchange Platte SD 605-337-9882 seedexchange@midstatesd.net 
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